© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/21/19
Surface Mount Fuses
NANO2® > Slo-Blo® Fuse > 452/454 Series
452/454 Series Fuse
Description
The NANO2® Slo-Blo® fuse has enhanced inrush withstand

Dimensions
Packaging
Part Numbering System
Packaging Option
Packaging
Specification
Quantity
Quantity &
 Packaging Code
12mm Tape and Reel EIA RS-481-1
(IEC 286, part 3) 5000 NR
12mm Tape and Reel EIA RS-481-1
(IEC 286, part 3) 1000 MR
0452     001.  M  R  L
Series
Amp Code
Quantity code
Packaging code
M = 1000 pcs
N = 5000 pcs
R = Tape and Reel
L - RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
(Gold Plated Caps)
Refer to Amp Code column in the Electrical
Specifications table.
The dot is positioned at the end of the number
sequence with whole ratings and within for
fractional ratings.
Example: 0.375 Amp product is 0452.375MRL
(1 amp product shown)
Notes:
452 series may be ordered as “RoHS and HF (Gold Plated Caps)” (“L” suffix).
454 series is available only as “RoHS and HF” version and does not require “L” suffix.
Please do not include “L” suffix within 454 series ordering instructions.
SN-RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
(Sn-dipped Caps)
452 Series
454 Series
452 Series
454 Series
452 Series
454 Series
Disclaimer Notice - Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility applications,
devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly set forth